Managed and Unitised Funds Total 315,897 357,375 274,419

65

Property UK 109,245 1.4% 110,774 107,716

Property Total 109,245 110,774 107,716

Grand Total 2,764,437 3,098,685 2,430,189

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk to which the Fund is exposed to changes in interest
rates and relates to its holdings in bonds and cash. The Fund's direct exposure to
interest rate movements as at 31 March 2014 and 31 March 2013 is set out
below.

Asset Type As at 31
March

2013

As at 31
March

2014

£000 £000

Cash and cash equivalents 129,300 132,200

Cash balances 22,604 21,779

Fixed interest securities 145,290 120,606
Total 297,194 274,585

Interest rate risk
Sensitivity analysis
The Fund recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to
the fund and the value of the net assets available to pay benefits.

The analysis that follows assumes that all other variables, in particular exchange
rates, remain constant, and shows the effect in the year on the net assets
available to pay benefits of a +/- 25 BPS change in interest rates.

Asset Type
Carrying
amount
as at 31
March
2014

Change in year in
the net assets

available to pay
benefits

+ 25 BPS - 25 BPS
£000 £000 £000

Cash and cash equivalents 132,200 331 (331)
Cash balances 21,779 54 (54)
Fixed interest securities 120,606 302 (302)
Total 274,585 686 (686)

66

Asset Type
Carrying
amount
as at 31
March
2013

Change in year in
the net assets

available to pay
benefits

+ 25 BPS - 25 BPS
£000s £000s £000s

Cash and cash equivalents 129,300 323 (323)
Cash balances 22,604 57 (57)
Fixed interest securities 145,290 363 (363)
Total 297,194 743 (743)

Currency risk

Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a
financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates.
The fund is exposed to currency risk on financial instruments that are
denominated in any currency other than the functional currency of the fund (£UK).

The fund's currency rate risk is considered by the Fund's Investment Advisors and
Investment Managers. The Investment Panel are informed quarterly of the Fund's
currency exposure.

The following tables summarise the fund's currency exposure as at 31 March
2014 and as at 31 March 2013, showing the sensitivity analysis of foreign